#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Luciano Salice	01/10/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arturo Salice S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via Provinciale Novedratese, 10	
City:	Novedrate	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-22060	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13127424

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: lellerson@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch Even Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 S. LaSalle St.

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 8800-84898

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jon A. Birmingham

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40 00

PATENT REEL: 026219 FRAME: 0209

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, LUCIANO SALICE of Via Ronco, 30, Carimate, Italy I-22060, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to ARTURO SALICE S.p.A., an Italian corporation, having a principal place of business at Via Provinciale Novedratese, 10, Novedrate, Italy I-22060, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the United States patent application entitled

# DEVICE FOR OPENING AND CLOSING A MOVABLE PART OF A FURNITURE UNIT

National phase entry of Application Number PCT/EP2009/008713, filed December 7, 2009; and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in the United States, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. I agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

	niso Pr	
	Luciano Salice	
Executed in my presence on this aforementioned individual known to me to be	10th day of January , 2014, by the	
Giandan Fortin	Journs .	
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)	
Gianluca Pasquini	Adalberto Formenti	
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	
550050		

*572353* 

PATENT REEL: 026219 FRAME: 0210

**RECORDED: 05/03/2011**